BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UM 1017

In the Matter of

EXPANSION OF OREGON UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND PETITION TO INTERVENE

NAME OF PETITIONER: Warm Springs Telecommunications Company

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 910, Warm Springs OR 97661

PHONE NUMBER: 503-997-1685

E-MAIL ADDRESS: marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: Marsha Spellman

ADDRESS: 10425 SW Hawthorne Lane, Portland, OR

PHONE NUMBER: 503-997-1685

E-MAIL ADDRESS: <u>marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com</u>

IF THE PETITIONER IS AN ORGANIZATION, THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN AND THE PURPOSES OF THE ORGANIZATION:

NATURE AND EXTENT OF THE PETITIONER'S INTEREST IN THE PROCEEDINGS:

Warm Springs Telecom is a newly formed telecommunications company in Oregon that intends to file for OUSF funding. It is therefore critical that we participate in any proceeding that may impact the nature of the OUSF fund.

THE ISSUES THE PETITIONER INTENDS TO RAISE IN THE PROCEEDINGS: If raised, future OUSF funding issues for Warm Springs area

PETITIONER'S SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EXPERTISE, IF ANY, THAT WOULD ASSIST THE COMMISSION IN RESOLVING THE ISSUES IN THE PROCEEDINGS:

Tribal issues

NAMES, ELECTRONIC ADDRESSES, TELEPHONE NUMBERS, AND PHYSICAL ADDRESSES OF THE REPRESENTATIVES THAT PETITIONER WOULD LIKE ADDED TO THE SERVICE LIST IN THIS DOCKET:

Marsha Spellman, Regulatory Director

10425 SW Hawthorne Lane

Portland, OR 97225

marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com

503-997-1685

Adam Haas, General Manager

10425 SW Hawthorne Lane

Portland, OR 97225

adam.haas@warmspringstelecom.com

503-997-5584

Based on the information provided above in accordance with the Commission's rules of procedure, I request to participate in these proceedings as a party. I or the organization that I represent will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or delay the proceedings. OAR 860-001-0300.

Marsha Spellman

June 17, 2011

Petitioner or Petitioner's Representative

Date